
MONTHLY RETIREE

2025 PGCPS RETIREE BENEFITS RATES

2025 Rates2025 Rates
MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION DRUG

KAISER 
MEDICAL AND  

PRESCRIPTION DRUG

CAREFIRST 
MEDICAL

CAREMARK 
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

Non-Medicare 
(20% contribution)

Monthly Monthly Monthly

Retiree Only
2 Individuals (Non-Medicare)
Family

$� 140.30 
$� 318.49
$� 335.33

$� 120.50 
$� 292.60
$� 317.25

$ � 49.68 
$� 95.02 
$� 103.02 

Medicare 
(20% contribution)

Monthly Monthly Monthly

Medicare – Individual
Medicare – 1 Over/1 Under
Medicare – 2 Individuals
Medicare – 3 Individuals

$�  64.62
$� 204.93
$� 129.24
$� 193.87 

$� 52.76 
$� 173.25
$� 105.52 
$� 163.02

$ � 49.68 
$� 95.02 
$� 95.02
$� 103.02

DENTAL AND VISION 

AETNA DENTAL PPO CAREFIRST VISION

20% contribution Monthly Monthly

Retiree Only
2 Individuals
Family

$� 10.10
$� 31.70
$� 33.38

$� 1.60 
$� 2.40 
$� 3.20 

Please note, the monthly deduction amounts may vary slightly from the actual monthly deductions due to rounding.
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